F03000000240					
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	400009905864				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	01/16/0301053025 **87.50				
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	RECEIVED 03 JAN 16 PN 3: 06 DIVISION SEE TORIDATIONS				
Office Use Only	ED DIVISION DECRETARY OF STATE 3: 06 03 JAN 16 PM 3: 09 ATIONS RIDAS				
	Alvo				

## TRANSMITTAL LETTER

. ... ..... ....

.....

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: IT/IS Telecom, Inc.

(Name of corporation - must include suffix)

Dear Sir or Madam:

<u>,</u>

<

3

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Robert A. Heb	bert					
IT/IS Telecon		(Name of	f Person)			9. <u> </u>
		(Firm/Co	mpany)		<u> </u>	-
100 Peachtree	e Street, Suit	e 220	0			-
u		(Add	ress)			
Atlanta, Geor	rgia 30303					
	(C	ity/State :	and Zip code)		<del>,</del>	
For further information Robert Hebert	n concerning this matter	, please o 404	523-4045		NAL EO	DIVISI
(Name of Pers	;on)	(Area (	Code & Daytime Telepho	one Number)	IAN 16 PH	FILED CRETARY OF
STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporation 409 E. Gaines St. Tallahassee, FL 32399	ns		MAILING ADDRESS Registration Section Division of Corporatio P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	ns	43:09	FSTATE
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:					
🗇 \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee Certificate of Sta		\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	State of Certificate of		k _

Certified Copy

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1.	IT/IS	Telecom, Inc.				
	words or abbre	oration; must include the word "INCORPOR viations of like import in language as will cle or partnership if not so contained in the name	early ind	licate that it is a corporation instead of a	_	·
2.	Delaw	are	_3	58-2554671		
	(State or country	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	· · · - <del>,</del>	(FEI number, if applicable)	-	
4.		17, 2000		Perpetual		÷ _
	(Da	te of incorporation)	(Ď	uration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpet	ual")	-
6.		•		sacted business in Florida, insert "upon qualifica 7.1502 and 817.155, F.S.)	tion.")	
7.	100_P	eachtree Street, Suite	2200	, Atlanta, Georgia 30303		
-		(Principal office				
	Same	······································	<u>.                                    </u>			
		(Current mailing	address)			
8.				and Telecom Management Se	ervi	ces
	(Purpose	(s) of corporation authorized in home state of	r countr	y to be carried out in state of Florida)	03	S NUC
9.	Name and <u>st</u>	<u>reet address</u> of Florida registered age	nt: (P.(	O. Box or Mail Drop Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	JAN	SICH
	Name:	Robert A. Hebert c/o P	<u>ubli</u>	c Private Partnership	16	
01	ffice Address:	215 South Monroe Stree	t, s	uite 130	PH	
		Tallahassee		Florida 32301	သို့ ဂ	TATE
		(City)		(Zîp code)	60	ÓNS

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

		÷
	, -	
٠		

12. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

## A. DIRECTORS

Chairman: _	Robert A, Hebert		
	_464 Park Avenue		**** ; _
_	Atlanta, Georgia 30312		1 <u>2</u> 8.7
Vice Chairm	an: <u>NA</u>	<u> </u>	· · · ·
Address:			
Address:			
Address:		,	. *. * c =
		<u>.</u>	. 9%o
<b>B. OFFICI</b>			
resident:	Robert A. Hebert	0	<u> </u>
	464 Dark Avenue Atlasts (a) 20212	<u>ਯ</u> 	No.
100ress:	104 Park Avenue, Actanca, GA 30312	Z.	CET_
		- 07-	
/ice Presider	11: _Bernard Yaged	Md	<u> </u>
ddress:	100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2200, Atlanta, GA 30303	်း	RAT
		60	IONS
ecretary:	Robert A. Hebert		
	464 Park Avenue, Atlanta GA 30312	-	
	Bernard Yaged		
	100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2200, Atlanta, GA 30303		
IQUIESS			
OTE: If n	necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or direct	tors.	
3	Makert Ir. Achert		
	(Structure of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 of the applicatio	n)	· · · ·
4	Robert A. Hebert (Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)		



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "IT/IS TELECOM, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2003.



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

3195939 8300

AUTHENTICATION: 2197224

DATE: 01-10-03

030018346

1 / 1 1 / 1